18 FEBRUARY

The following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public information:

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Decisions Under the Customs Acts

PART I—DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF

Tariff
Item No.

Decision

Record No.

32

100 (1)
153 (2)
239 (5)

300 (2) (d)

308
308
308

448 (3)

448 (3)
448 (3)
448 (3)
448 (3)
448 (3)
448 (3)

448 (3)
448 (3)

448 (3)

448 (3)

448 (3)

448 (3)

Confectionery, including cake ornaments, moulded in various
shapes (e.g., flowers and leaves)
Antiseptics—
Furaltadone i yis b “ o
Cake ornaments, inedible, in the form of artificial flowers, leaves,
sprays or bouquets
Cake ornaments other than those classed under Tariff items 32 (2)
and 153 (2)
Paper in rolls not exceeding 2 in. in width—
Label paper when declared,
(a) By a manufacturer for use by him only for printing labels
to identify parts of garments during manufacture or,
(b) By an importer that it will be sold to a manufacturer for
use only for printing labels to identify parts of garments
during manufacture
Beekeepers’ Tools, Implements, and Apparatus, etc.—
Anchor rods
Excluders, wood and wire
Traps, drone and queen

B.P. General

Apparel—
Collar tape as may be approved when declared 3%
by a manufacturer that it will be used by
him only in making collars for shirts
Approved—
Foldline 829 N and 830 A
Emulsifiers, etc.—

Additive S.V. ..

Ammonyx 4002

Crexate

Dinoram S

Emsa .. o -

Polyoxyethylene alkyl phenol

Insecticides—

The following substances declared, etc.—

Glue, animal, Davis C.W.S. powdered
Oils, miscellaneous—

Oils of approved qualities declared by a 3
manufacturer for use by him only in
making blown bitumen

Approved
Shell Vitrea Oil 41
Platedware—

Stampings, knife handle, in halves with edges 3%
mitred for jointing, but otherwise unworked
and knife blades, stainless steel, with
mirror finish, for manufacture into knives
using such stampings

Propylene glycol mono laurate declared by a 3%
manufacturer for use by him only for
approved industrial purposes

Approved—

(1) Making toilet preparations
Sodium lauryl sarcosinate declared by a manu- 3 9% 20%
facturer for use by him only for making tooth
paste
Trimethyl borate-methanol (70-30) mixture .. 3. 200

209

20%

25%

20%

296-13/13 /-
296-4/541 /-
296-13/13 /-
296-13/13 /-

296-6/6/11

296-20/11/-

296-5/116/-

296-4/422 /-
296-4/218/6
296-7/147/9
296-7/29,/30
296-4/286,13
296-4,/388/—

296-20/3/55
296-7/184,/—

296-3/27/19

296-4/293 /—

296-4,/480,/—

296-20/103/5

PART II—INDEX TO DECISIONS

Tariff Item No. Goods

448 (3) Additive S.V.

448 (3) Ammonyx 4002.
Beekeepers—

308 s Anchor rods.

308 5 Excluders, wood and wire.

308 3 Traps, drone and queen.

Blades—
448 (3) Platedware .. Knife.

Emulsifiers . .
Emulsifiers . .

201



