Decisions Under the Customs Acts

The following decisions in interpretation of the Customs Tariff are published for public information:

PART I—DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF

PART I—DECISIONS IN INTERPRETATION OF THE TARIFF						
Tariff Item No.	Decision			Record No.		
32	Confectionery, including cake ornaments, mo shapes (e.g., flowers and leaves) Antiseptics—	296-13/13/-				
100 (1) 153 (2)	Furaltadone	296–4/541/– 296–13/13/–				
239 (5)	sprays or bouquets Cake ornaments other than those classed under and 153 (2)	296-13/13/-				
300 (2) (d)	 Paper in rolls not exceeding 2 in. in width— Label paper when declared, (a) By a manufacturer for use by him only to to identify parts of garments during (b) By an importer that it will be sold to a use only for printing labels to identify during manufacture Beekeepers' Tools, Implements, and Apparatus 	296-6/6/11				
308 308 308	Anchor rods Excluders, wood and wire Traps, drone and queen		••	296-20/11/-		
		B.P.	General			
448 (3)	Apparel— Collar tape as may be approved when declared by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only in making collars for shirts Approved—	3%	20%	296-5/116/-		
	Foldline 829 N and 830 A Emulsifiers, etc.—					
448 (3)	Additive S.V	••	••	296-4/422/-		
448 (3) 448 (3)	Ammonyx 4002 Crexate	••	••	296-4/218/6 296-7/147/9		
448 (3)	Dinoram S		••	296-7/29/30		
448 (3)	Emsa			296-4/286/13		
448 (3)	Polyoxyethylene alkyl phenol Insecticides— The following substances declared, etc.—			296-4/388/-		
448 (3)	Glue, animal, Davis C.W.S. powdered Oils, miscellaneous—			296-20/3/55		
448 (3)	Oils of approved qualities declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making blown bitumen Approved Shell Vitrea Oil 41 Platedware—	3%	20%	296–7/184/–		
448 (3)	Stampings, knife handle, in halves with edges mitred for jointing, but otherwise unworked and knife blades, stainless steel, with mirror finish, for manufacture into knives using such stampings	3%	25%	296-3/27/19		
448 (3)	Propylene glycol mono laurate declared by a manufacturer for use by him only for approved industrial purposes Approved—	3%	20 %	296-4/293/-		
448 (3)	(1) Making toilet preparations Sodium lauryl sarcosinate declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only for making tooth paste	3%	20%	296-4/480/-		
448 (3)	Trimethyl borate-methanol (70–30) mixture	3%	20%	296–20/103/5		

PART II—INDEX TO DECISIONS

T

Tariff Item No.		Goods		
448 (3)	Emulsifiers	Additive S.V.		
448 (3)	Emulsifiers	Ammonyx 4002. Beekeepers'—		
308		Anchor rods.		
308		Excluders, wood and wire.		
308		Traps, drone and queen. Blades—		
448 (3)	Platedware	Knife.		